## **Energy Policy**



Energy Policy	Issue #	Date Issued	Approved By	Page #
	1	10/10/2023	Chief Executive Officer	1

## **Energy Policy**

This Energy Policy applies to Saudia Dairy & Foodstuff Co. and its subsidiaries ("SADAFCO"), a listed joint stock company, incorporated and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

This Policy aims to make SADAFCO more sustainable, cost-effective, and productive while also enhancing working conditions and reducing greenhouse gas emissions.

To create and provide our consumers with top-notch goods and services, SADAFCO is dedicated to make optimal use of energy. Wherever it is economically feasible, we shall use energy efficiently in all activities and processes as part of our commitment to responsible energy use.

To implement this policy, we shall:

- 1. Achieve and maintain compliance with all applicable legal and regulatory standards for energy use, consumption, and efficiency.
- 2. Create and put into practice a framework for establishing and evaluating goals and targets for energy management that is compatible with the SADAFCO's 2030 Sustainability Strategy for energy and climate change.
- 3. Ensure that the data and resources required to meet the goals and energy targets are accessible.
- 4. Ensure that SADAFCO's energy performance and energy management system is continually improved in a way that supports and enhances SADAFCO's overall business goal and strategy.
- 5. Take energy efficiency into account when designing and buying goods and services that could have an impact on SADAFCO's energy performance.
- 6. By actively communicating energy performance and possibilities for improvement, promote an environment of energy awareness and conservation among staff members, vendors, and subcontractors.

SADAFCO will make this Policy available to the public and all stakeholders.

This Policy will be applied to all business operations and services carried out by SADAFCO.

-

SADAFCO requires all stakeholders to fully conform with this Policy to ensure it achieves its goals and objectives.

SADAFCO CEO signed this policy in recognition of his responsibility for SADAFCO's Energy-efficient practices.

Patrick Stillhart Chief Executive Officer